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A G R I C U L T U R E . 

TABLE XXII. Occupiers of lands and lands occupied—concluded. 

1901. 

N o v a S c o t i a . 
Total occupiers 

Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

O n t a r i o . 
Total occupiers 

Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acre3 and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

P r i n c e E d w a r d I s l a n d . 
Total occupiers : . . . . 

Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

Quebec. 
Total occupiers 

Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under . . . 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over . . . 
Total acres occupied 

T h e T e r r i t o r i e s . 1 

Total occupiers 
Owners 
Tenants 
Owners and tenants 

Occupiers of 10 acres and under 
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres 
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres 
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres 
Occupiers of 201 acres and over 
Total acres occupied 

1 Not taken in 1871. 
is about 14,150,000. 

6—Y.B. 

46,316 
43,830 
2,486 

7,148 
11,201 
13,138 
10,401 
4,428 

5,031,217 

172,258 
144,212 
28,046 

19,954 
38,882 
71,864 
33,9S4 
7,574 

16,161,676 

118,086 
109,059 

9,027 

10,510 
22,379 
44,410 
30,891 
9,896 

11,025,786 

55,873 
51,710 
4,163 

12,471 
13,536 
14,504 
10,742 
4,620 

5,396,382 

206,983 
169,140 
37,849 

36,221 
41,497 
75,282 
42,476 
11,513 

19,259,909 

13,629 
12,736 

1,188 
4,280 
5,087 
2,517 
557 

1,126,653 

137,863 
123,932 
13,931 

19,150 
24,564 
47,686 
34,723 
11,740 

12,625,877 

1,014 
920 
94 

132 
26 
16 
325 
515 

314,107 

64,643 
60,069 
4,574 

18,428 
13,857 
15,324 
11,634 
5,400 

6,080,695 

285,608 
224,034 
61,574 

108,724 
38,283 
75,307 
49,358 
13,936 

,091,698 21. 

15,137 
14,295 

842 

1,920 
4,171 
5,593 
2,877 
576 

1,214,248 

174,996 
154,227 
20,769 

51,057 
22,296 
46,118 
40,309 
15,216 

15,961,7632 

9,244 
8,631 
613 

451 
100 
97 

4,665 
3,931 

2,910,144 

56,033 
53,953 
1,370 
710 

12,996 
13,247 
14,234 
11,073 
4,483 

5,064,968 

224,127 
179,791 
32,360 
11,976 
46,186 
34,912 
76,164 
52,534 
14,331 

21,305,714 

14,014 
13,199 

391 
424 

1,254 
3,769 
5,380 
3,030 

581 
1,193,158 

150,599 
135,625 

9,284 
5,690 

24,149 
20,047 
45,813 
44,216 
16,374 

14,424,428 

23,098 
22,171 

426 
501 
380 
103 
226 

14,618 
7,771 

6,568,803 
2 About 11,000,000 of this area is arpents ; the total area in acres 


