AGRICULTURE.

TABLE XXII. Occupiers of lands and lands occupied—concluded.

Classes.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.
Nova Scotia.				11-35
Total occupiers	46,316	55,873	64,643	56,033
Owners		51,710		53,953
Tenants	2,486	4,163		1,370
Owners and tenants	2,400	4,100	4,074	710
Occupiers of 10 acres and under	7,148	12,471	18,428	12,996
		13,536		13,247
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres	13,138	14,504		14,234
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres		10,742	11,634	11,073
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres	4,428	4,620	5,400	4,483
		5,396,382	6,080,695	
Total acres occupied	5,051,217	0,000,002	0,000,000	5,064,968
Ontario.		r :	200000000	D 04
Total occupiers	172,258	206,989	285,608	224,127
Owners	144,212	169,140	224,034	179,791
Tenants	28,046	37,849	61,574	32,360
Owners and tenants	1000 to 100	_	8 2523AN <u>F</u> AR	11,976
Occupiers of 10 acres and under	19,954	36,221	108,724	46,186
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres	38,882	41,497	38,283	34,912
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres	71,864	75,282	75,307	76,164
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres	33,984	42,476	49,358	52,534
Occupiers of 201 acres and over	7,574	11,513	13,936	14,331
Total acres occupied	16,161,676	19,259,909		
Prince Edward Island.				
		13,629	15,137	14,014
Total occupiersOwners	77.0	12,736		13,199
	, m	893	842	391
Tenants	350	090	042	424
Owners and tenants Occupiers of 10 acres and under		1,188	1,920	1,254
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres		4,280	4,171	3,769
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres		5,087	5,593	5,380
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres		2,517	2,877	3,030
Occupiers of 201 acres and over		557	576	581
Total acres occupied		1,126,653		1,193,158
	l i	1,120,000	1,211,210	1,100,100
Quebec.	440 000	10-000	4=4.000	*** ***
Total occupiers	118,086	137,863 123,932	174,996	150,599
Owners	109,059	123,932	154,227	135,625
Tenants	9,027	13,931	20,769	9,284
Owners and tenants	40.540	10.150	F4 058	5,690
Occupiers of 10 acres and under	10,510	19,150	51,057	24,149
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres	22,379	24,564	22,296	20,047
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres	44,410	47,686	46,118	45,813
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres	30,891	34,723	40,309	44,216
Occupiers of 201 acres and over	9,896	11,740	15,216	16,374
Total acres occupied	11,025,786	12,625,877	15,961,7632	14,424,428
The Territories.1	ļ:		61	
Total occupiers	- - -	1,014	9,244	23,098
Owners	<u>S</u> ∂	920	8,631	22,171
Tenants		94	613	426
Owners and tenants				501
Occupiers of 10 acres and under		132		380
Occupiers of 11 to 50 acres		26		103
Occupiers of 51 to 100 acres	1	16		226
Occupiers of 101 to 200 acres		325	4,665	14,618
Occupiers of 201 acres and over		515	3,931	7,771
Total acres occupied		314,107		6,568,803

 $^{^{1}}$ Not taken in 1871. 2 About 11,000,000 of this area is arpents; the total area in acres is about 14,150,000. $^{6}--$ Y.B.